
 

 
CSP TIDERIDERS SWIMMING 

ANNUAL AWARDS  
AND  

RECOGNITION DINNER 



Winners 

TVF Award:              Stuart Beard & Ann Perry 

Young Tideriders Award:          Paige Haug & Finn Ziolkowski 

2020 Swim‐A‐Thon Award:       Audrey Qureshi 

Tiderider Spirit Award:          Alex Cohen 

Lou Glaser Award:            Jackson Fox & Eric Ji 

Kearns Family Performance Award:      Colin Cunneen 50 Back 

                & Austin Chu 50 Fly 

                Relay Team of Nora Lee Brown,  

                Madelyn Schoedel, Emma Wisker & 

                Juliette Phillips 200 Free Relay 

Brian L. Finlay Award:         Andrew O’Brien 

 



Board Members & Parent Represenatives 

Committee Members & Volunteers 
The  following  people  have  given  up  countless  hours  to  keep  the  CSP  Tideriders  running 
smoothly.    They  have  generously  contributed  their  time  and  talents  to  the  team  and we 
thank them all so much! 

Board of Directors 

President:      Nancy Cunneen 

Vice President:     Len Dino 

Treasurer:      Stuart Beard 

Secretary:      Brad Kelley 

Members:      EP Barrette, Heidi Brawer, Louis DiGuiseppe, Chris Fox, 

         Kathy Fulton, Qingzhou Ji, Joe Naber, Patricia Theodos  

        & Lori O’Brien 

Executive Director:    David McCrary 
Parent Representitives 

Elite:       Lori O’Brien       

Senior:        Andrea Bezzant & Jennifer Renaud 

Varsity:        Wendy Nelson 

Junior Varsity:     Chris Warwick   

Senior II:        Stacy Bragg       

Advance Stroke:   John Dalton 

Age Group:      Jagruti Anadkat 

Developmental:    Vicki Lin 

Beginner II:    Erica Morrison 

Beginner I:      Angela Archambault   

Committee Chairpersons & Volunteers 

2019 Summer Invitational Swim Meet:   Elisabeth Thompson & Bridget Unger 

                Nancy Cunneen & Melissa Garza 

2019 Sprint Your Own Age Meet:    Amanda Dieckhaus 

Equipment:              Julio Suarez & Toby Warticovschi  

Ozark LSC Representatives:        Mark Imig, David McCrary, Kyle 

                Renne & Todd Thomason  

Officials:      Heather  Anderson,  Derek  Brown,  Greg  Dohrman,  Laura 
Dunaway, Phillip Finucane, Chris Fox, Suzie Fox, Terry Varney Freerks, Bill Hillmer, 
Tania Hillmer, Jason Hoberman, Mark Imig, Rob Jurotich, Ju Li, Joseph Renner, Ni‐
cola Riswadkar, Claudia Smith Espinoza, Allison Thomason, Todd Thomason, Kim 
Weiss, Amy Wilson & John Wisker 



Special Recognition 

2018—2019 Ozark Senior Coach of the Year 

David McCrary 

2018—2019 Ozark Age Group Coach of the Year 

Mark Imig 

2018—2019 Ozark Developmental Coach of the Year 

Lanette Imig 

25 Year Service Award 

Mark Imig 

15 Year Service Award 

David McCrary 

10 Year Service Award 

Lindsey Ehret 

Megan Maurer 

Congratulations to our dedicated coaches for achieving this team         
milestone. CSP has many coaches who have reached the 5 year mark and 
beyond, allowing for continuity of training technique and team goals. 

 



2020Graduating Seniors 

 

Hallie Anderson will attend McKendree University  

 

Koji Barrette will attend Washington University – St. Louis 

 

Lauren Beard will attend University of Illinois 

 

Sophia Burwitz will attend University of Illinois 

 

Joanna Dohrman will attend John Hopkins University 

 

Sophie Fredman will attend Lynn University 

 

Parker Hagemann will attend the University of Nebraska - Omaha  

 

Andrew O’Brien will attend Duke University  

 

Emma Thurman will attend Carthage College  

   
Fostering fitness, friends and fun since 1938 



Olive Agustin 
Bella Anadkat 
Leela Anadkat 
Reese Anderson 
Diego Carrero  
Archambault 
Mateo Carrero  
Archambault 
Sonia Archambault 
Masis Bagautdinov 
Lucy Baley 
Phineas Baley 
Lauren Beard 
Amelia Beatty 
Jackson Bespalko 
MaryJoyce Bezzant 
Kendall Bilchik 
Brody Blatt 
Karson Bluette 
Alice Boevingloh 
John Boevingloh 
Joseph Boevingloh 
Laura Bonds 
Aidan Brawer 
Keegan Brown 
Nora Lee Brown 
Sophia Burwitz 
William Busch 
Steven Busch 
Shelby Bushong 
Corrine Caprola 
Nicholas Caprola 
Cabanne Carnahan 
Kathryn Carr 
Christian Chang 
Julian Chang 
Kathryn Chaves 
Austin Chu 
Casey Chu 
Natalie Claybaugh 
Alexandra Cohen 
Samantha Cohen 

Corbin Cole 
Nora Cooke 
Ella Cooper 
Grace Coppel 
Kaitlyn Cragg 
Annabelle Crall 
Noemi Crall 
Avery Cunneen 
Colin Cunneen 
Kevin Cunneen 
Owen Dean 
Ava Dharna 
Berkli Dias 
Emily Dieckhaus 
Macie DiGuiseppe 
Amelia Dino 
Audrey Dino 
William Dino 
Netraa Dixit 
Claire DuBois 
Dasha Duncan 
Katherine Rose El-
lenhorn 
Joseph Eversman 
Catherine Fear 
Everdine Ferguson 
Mika Finucane 
Jackson Fox 
Emma Fouke 
Emily Frazier 
Graham Fredman 
Sophia Fredman 
Stanley Freerks 
Terry Freerks 
Daniel Garza 
Samuel Garza 
Trevor Gatz 
Peter Genovese 
Amalie Gierasch 
Luke Gill 
Vida Glass 
Sophia Goodwin 

Lou Grasse 
Chandler Grimm 
Reid Haffenreffer 
Ellis Halpert 
Olivia Hanes 
Sylvia Hanes 
Yuntian Hao 
Paige Haug 
Giselle Hausladen 
Ian Hausladen 
Simone Hausladen 
James Havel 
Wenxu He 
Charles Hill 
Jane Hill 
Ari Hoberman 
Sam Hoberman 
Jonas Hostetler 
Cameron House 
Lillian Hsieh 
Brandon Hu 
Jacqueline Hu 
Frances Igney 
Eric Ji 
Kellie Ji 
Connor Jostes 
Marissa Kelley 
Sienna Kelley 
Aiden Kim 
Ethan Klaus 
Madeline Kraeger 
Charles Krasnoff 
Caitlin Kuhlmann 
Erin Lamping 
Nathan Lin 
Anya Liu 
Franklin Liu 
Grace Liu 
Christian Marren 
Prairey Maxwell 
Vivian McCaffrey 
Cameron McCrary 

Patrick McGinley 
Sean McGinley 
Lucy Meyer 
Maitland Michael-
son 
Ethan Miller 
Kaedyn Miller 
Molly Moriarty 
Brodyn Murphy 
Lindsay Naber 
Andrew O'Brien 
Mia Panic 
Nyah Patel 
Bernard Plassmeyer 
Evan Ragland 
Shulynn Ragland 
Lauren Randall 
Hannah Renaud 
Leah Renner 
Penelope Riswadkar 
Stephanie Rose 
Deon Saunders 
Elle Schaefer 
Grace Schaefer 
Adelia Schopfer 
Henry Schopfer 
Nina Schuerer 
Zahara Sharif-
Jackson 
Mia Singer 
Ema Stojicevic 
Jonah Stolker 
Andrew Su 
Julio Suarez 
Adam Sutter 
Lily Ta 
Matthew Thayer 
Gavin Thomas 
Willem Thomas 
Alexandria  
Thornton 
Vada Tulyasathien 

Sadie Ulrich 
Samuel Ulrich 
Sylas Ulrich 
Genevieve Unger 
Henry Unger 
William Unger 
Owen Van Deven 
Julia Von der 
Lancken 
Elise Waheed 
Landon Waldman 
Parker Waldman 
Sarah Wallace 
Andrew Wang 
Angela Wang 
Avery Warwick 
Vivian Weitzel 
Ella Welch 
Emma Welch 
Wil Welch 
Alicia Williams 
Madeleine Williams 
Margaret Willmann 
Hunter Wilson 
Emma Wisker 
Elizabeth Woltz 
Ian Wu 
Mariam Zakhary 
Justin Ziaee 
Arlo Ziolkowski 
Finn Ziolkowski 
Graham Zucker 

 

2020 Swim‐A‐Thon Participants 

Team Total—$45,843.45 
    1st Place  Audrey Qureshi  Varsity  $1,800.00 

    2nd Place  Koji Barrette  Elite    $1,295.00 

    3rd Place  Camden Theodos  Varsity  $1,100.00 



CSP 2019/2020 Team Performance Highlights 

 

2019 Ozark Long Course Championships 

1st Place Team 

2019 Ozark A Short Course Championships 

1st Place Team (7th Straight Year) 

2020 Ozark Short Course Championships  

1st Place Team (3rdStraight Year) 

2020 Ozark 8 & Under Championships 

1st Place Team (22 of 25 years) 

2020 Ozark Senior Championships 

2nd Place Team 

2ndPlace Women’s Team – 2nd Place Men’s Team 

2020 Central Sectional Spring Long Course Championships 

Meet Cancelled – 46 Athletes qualified most of any team 

2019 USA Short Course Junior National Championships – 3 Participants 

2019 NCSA Junior National Championships – 11 Participants 

39th Place Team  

44th Place Women’s Team, 47th Place Men’s Team 

1st among Ozark Teams 

2019 Central Zone Championships – 23 Individual Participants 

2X more qualified swimmers than any other Ozark Team 

CSP ranked #1 Team in Ozark SC & LC by USA Swimming Virtual Club Championship 

and #63 SC & #59 LC Nationally 



 
CSP Individual Performance Highlights 2019/2020 

2019 World and World Juniors  2020 Ozark  Individual 2019 Summer NCSA Juniors  
Kledi Kadiu (Albania) Champions Participants 

2020 Olympic Trials Qualifier Nora Lee Brown Sarah Donohue 

Helen Wojdylo Austin Chu Joanna Dohrman 
2019 US Paralympic National Team  Trey Cunneen Eric Ji 

Hallie Anderson (Pan Am Team) Aiden Kim Paige Mitchell 

Colleen Young (World Team) Mia Panic Kellen Mottl 

Ozark Bill Karasick Award Leah Renner Carter Murawski 

Mia Panic Emma Wisker Lee Naber 

2019 Scholastic All-Americans  Ozark Record Breakers Andrew O'Brien 

Joanna Dohrman Anna Scott Baur Maddie Palatt 
Eric Ji Nora Lee Brown Ella Pearl 

Andrew O'Brien Alyssa Dennis Abby Wickersham 
2019 Ozark LC Champions Kledi Kadiu 2019 Summer Zones Participants 

Nora Lee Brown Juliette Phillips Reece Anderson 

Joanna Dohrman Madelyn Schoedel Charlotte Brown 

Jacqueline Hu Emma Wisker Keegan Brown 

Aiden Kim CSP Team Record Breakers Nora Lee Brown 

Cameron Mc Crary Oliver Adkins Grace Coppel 
Isabel Phillips Anna Scott Baur Avery Cunneen 

Ema Stojicevic Nora Lee Brown Colin Cunneen 

JD Suarez Austin Chu Trey Cunneen 

2019 Ozark A Individual  Colin Cunneen Lily Hsieh 

Champions Grace Coppel Jacqueline Hu 

Nora Lee Brown Alyssa Dennis Aiden Kim 

Colin Cunneen Lily Hsieh Grace Kraeger 

Joanna Dohrman Jacqueline Hu Cabot Murawski 

Lily Hsieh Eric Ji Campbell Murawski 

Jacqueline Hu Kledi Kadiu Mia Panic 

Eric Ji Aiden Kim Isabel Phillips 

Cameron Mc Crary Grace Kraeger Juliett Phillips 

Mia Panic Campbell Murawski Ema Stojicevic 

JD Suarez Lee Naber JD Suarez 

2020 Ozark 8 & under Individual  Juliette Phillips Lily Ta 

Champions Leah Renner Jillian Thomason 

Kathryn Carr Madelyn Schoedel Sarah Wallace 

Evan Kim JD Suarez Emma Wisker 

 Lily Ta 2019 Winter Jr.'s 

2020 Ozark Senior Champs  Sarah Wallace Participants 
Individual  Champs Emma Wisker Joanna Dohrman 

Joanna Dohrman Helen Wojdylo Eric Ji 

Eric Ji  Andew O'Brien 

   

    



 

2019—2020 USA Time Standard Achievers 
AAAA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

AAA 
 

Nora Lee Brown 
Austin Chu 
Colin Cunneen 
Alyssa Dennis 
Sarah Donohue  
Joanna Dohrman  

Eric Ji  
Kledi Kadiu  
Aiden Kim 
Carter Murawski 
Andrew O’Brien 
Mia Panic 

Ella Pearl  
JD Suarez 
Abigail Wickersham 
Emma Wisker 

Reese Anderson 
Koji Barrette  
Lauren Beard  
Margaret Beimdiek  
Charlotte Brown 
Sophia Burwitz 
Steven Busch 
Asher Cole 
Grace Coppel 
Avery Cunneen  
Trey Cunneen 
Macie DiGuiseppe 
Daniel Garza  
Parker Hagemann 
Sophie Henriksen  

Jonas Hostetler 
Lily Hsieh 
Jacqueline Hu  
Nancy Hulslander  
Grace Kraeger 
Erin Lamping 
Nathan Lin  
Madeleine Mather  
Ryan Mauney 
Cameron McCrary 
Ned Mehmeti 
Paige Mitchell 
Kellen Mottl 
Campbell Murawski 
Lee Naber 

Maddie Palatt  
William Pan 
Isabel Phillips 
Juliette Philllips 
Hannah Renaud 
Leah Renner 
Madelyn Schoedel 
Sophia Snyder 
Ema Stojicevic  
Lily Ta  
Niko Theodos  
Jillian Thomason 
Henry Unger 
Wil Welch 
Graham Zucker 



 
 

MaryJoyce Bezzant  
Brody Blatt 
Shelby Bushong 
Kathryn Chaves 
Mary Dieckshaus 
Joseph DiGuiseppe 
Amelia Dino 
Audrey Dino 
Wills Dino 
Benjamin Evra  
Sam Ellenhorn 
Jared Fang 
Cate Fear 
Everdine Ferguson  
Alex Fox  
Jackson Fox 
Graham Fredman 

Sophie Fredman   
Samuel Garza 
Jane Hill 
Paige Howell 
Katie Knapp 
Caitlin Kuhlmann  
Anya Liu 
Franklin Liu  
Ashley Mather  
Sean McGinley 
Cabot Murawski 
Brodyn Murphy 
Lindsay Naber 
Norah Rutkowski 
Grace Schaefer  
Emily Schroeder 
Olivia Shell 

Mia Singer  
Alexandra Snyder  
Bella Snyder 
Xander Theodos 
Willem Thomas 
Sophie Thompson 
Lexi Thornton  
Emma Thurman 
Olivia Thurman 
Patrick Unterreiner 
Sarah Wallace 
Talia Warticovschi  
Emma Welch 
Madeleine Williams 
Hunter Wilson 

 

2019—2020 USA Time Standard Achievers 
AA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 

 
2019—2020 USA Time Standard Achievers 

A 

 
 

Oliver Adkins 
Hallie Anderson  
Masis Bagautdinov  
Jackson Bespalko 
Jack Bodnar 
Laura Bonds 
Aidan Brawer 
Jackson Brinton 
Keegan Brown  
Casey Chu 
Emily Dieckhaus 
Bennett Cuculich 
Emily Frazier 

Luke Gill 
Sophia Goodwin  
Chandler Grimm 
Jordyn Hamrah 
Taylor Hamrah 
Charlie Hill 
Sam Hoberman 
Kendra Howard 
Brandon Hu 
Katie Laffey  
Patrick McGinley  
Andy Nelson 
Maggie Nelson 

Penny Riswadkar 
Stephanie Rose 
Graham Sagel 
Brendan Schroeder 
Adam Sutter 
Camden Theodos 
William Unger 
Tommy Wickersham 
Evan Wiley 
Alicia Williams 
Meg Willmann 
Delia Zacks 
 



 

2019—2020 USA Time Standard Achievers 
BB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Olive Agustin 
Bella Anadkat 
Sonia Archambault 
Max Boevingloh 
Karson Bluette 
Kathryn Carr 
Vladimir Chapman  
Natalie Claybaugh 
Alex Cohen 
Samantha Cohen 
Corbin Cole 
Nora Cooke 
Ella Cooper  
Kaitlyn Cragg 
Noemi Crall  
Anya Desai 
Owen Dill 
Claire DuBois 
Owen Eisenbeis  
Katherine Rose  
Ellenhorn 
Erica Englehardt 

Michael Evra 
Trevor Gatz 
Amalie Gierasch 
Reid Haffenreffer 
Olivia Hanes 
Sylvia Hanes 
Jiabei Han 
Evie Harris 
Tyler He 
Wenxu He  
Sarah Herzog 
Evan Holden 
Frances Igney 
Marissa Kelley 
Sienna Kelley  
Evan Kim 
Charles Krasnoff  
Patrick Laffey 
Christian Lawrence 
Nicole Li 
Christian Marren 
Prairey Maxwell 

Aiden McIlwaine 
Maitland Michaelson 
Ryan Moore 
Natalie Noonan 
Audrey Qureshi 
Shulynn Ragland 
Lauren Randall 
Mattie Robinson 
Kaitlyn Rowbottom 
Elle Schaefer 
Nina Schuerer  
Marlee Singer 
Lily Steinmann 
Austin Theodos 
Gavin Thomas 
Avery Warwick 
Ella Welch  
Kailyn Womer 
Arlo Ziolkowski 



Madelene Adkins 
Lucy Baley 
Elijah Bihun 
John Boevingloh  
Sophie Bragg  
Kate Brinton 
Audrey Brown 
Sadie Cole 
Annabelle Crall 
Owen Dean 
Ovya Diwakaran  
Mika Finucane  
Emma Fouke 
Peter Genovese 
Thomas Golterman 
Nico Grassi 

Thomas Griffey 
Teddy Kouvelis 
Camille Matlock 
William McIlwaine 
Maira McKeon 
Kaedyn Miller 
Seamus Miller 
Tiernan Miller 
Claire Norris 
James Palanca 
Keira Palanca 
Will Plassmeyer 
Mariana Saenz 
Andrew Seitz 
Zahara Shariff‐
Jackson 

Samuel Shenderov 
Ella Silverman 
Oliver Stern 
Sadie Ulrich 
Samuel Ulrich 
Owen Van Deven 
Landon Waldman 
Emily Walker 
Andrew Wang 
Vivian Weitzel 
Elizabeth Woltz 
Mariam Zakhary 
Brooke Zimmerman 
Samuel Zychinski 
 
 

2019—2020 USA Time Standard Achievers 
B 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Fostering  

Fitness, Friends and Fun 
Since 1938 


